
QFKC SUPPORT TEAM

Region Member Mobile Phone Email
Brisbane & Moreton Renae Brock 0412 668 944 renae.brock@qfkc.com.au

Trevor Mobbs 0417 733 245 trevor.mobbs@qfkc.com.au
Monica Turnbull 0412 595 502 monica.turnbull@qfkc.com.au

Southwest Cheryl Gill 0419 738 871 4162 7809
Sunshine Coast & 
Central Qld

Tanya Watts 0455 100 294 tanya.watts@qfkc.com.au

North Qld Gordon Hervey 0427 706 978 gordon.hervey@qfkc.com.au
Lyndal Hughes 0417 744 959 lyndal.hughes@qfkc.com.au

Far North Qld Jeremy Parer 0406 880 881 jeremy.parer@qfkc.com.au
Sarah Grainer 0418 404 539 sarah.grainer@qfkc.com.au
Raymond Metzger 4093 3464 raymond.metzger@qfkc.com.au

   CHILD SAFETY SERVICE CENTRES BY REGION

Brisbane & 
Moreton Southeast Southwest

Sunshine 
Coast & 

Central Qld
North Qld Far North Qld

Alderley Bayside Ipswich Nth Caloundra Bowen Atherton 
Chermside Beaudesert Ipswich Sth Maroochydore Mackay Cairns
Cannon Hill Beenleigh Roma Gympie Mt Isa-Gulf North Cairns
Inala Browns Plains South Burnett Bundaberg Townsville Nth Lower Cape
Mount Gravatt Logan Central Springfield Maryborough Hinchinbrook Cape York
Redcliffe Loganlea Toowoomba Nth Gladstone Townsville Sth Torres Strait Islands 
Strathpine Nerang Toowoomba Sth Rockhampton Burdekin Edmonton 
Forest Lake Mermaid Beach Southern Downs Emerald Townsville West Innisfail
Caboolture Labrador Charters Towers Thursday Island
Morayfield Weipa

Cooktown
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